## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	ame	Execution Date					
Calcar, Inc.	Calcar, Inc. 07/13/2000								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	American Calcar, Inc.								
Street Address:	3511 Silverside Road								
Internal Address:	Suite 105								
City:	Wilmington								
State/Country:	DELAWARE								
Postal Code:	19810								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 1176		11768	153						
Application Number: 11768153   CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number: (949)955-1921									
Fax Number:(949)955-1921Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.									
Phone: 949-955-1920									
Email: dmc@koslaw.com Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh									
Address Line 1: 43 CORPORATE PARK									
Address Line 2: SUITE 204									
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1155-39-CON-DC						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Daniel M. Cavanagh						
Total Attachments: 2 source=6133853CalcarIncToAmCalcarDelaware#page1.tif source=6133853CalcarIncToAmCalcarDelaware#page2.tif									
PATENT 500739369 REEL: 022021 FRAME: 0989									

## Docket No. 31645/DMC/C685

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CALCAR, INC., a State of California corporation, having a place of business at 122S. El Camino Real, Suite 139, San Clemente, California 92672 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of Patent Application No. 09/126,936, filed July 30, 1998, for an invention entitled PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND POSITIONING SYSTEM;

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN CALCAR, INC., a State of Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3511 Silverside Road, Suite 105, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application No. 09/126,936, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to **Patent Application No. 09/126,936** and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 022021 FRAME: 0990

## ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 31645/DMC/C685

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	<u>13</u> d	lay of	July	60
CALCAR	. INC.	$\mathcal{O}$		

By Michael 2 Obradovich Michael L. Obradovich

President

STATE OF California )

On <u>Coll3/00</u>, before me <u>Carce</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared **Michael L. Obradovich** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Van Green

Signature of Notary

DMC/ej EJ PAS260398.1-\*-7/12/00 2:35 PM

-2-